
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/19/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,143,909
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,201,105

3rd Payment 1,261,160
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 1,324,218
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 1,390,429
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,459,950
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 1,532,948
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 1,609,595

6 01/19/22 Wed $18,619,803 $63,170,794 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 1,690,075
7 01/22/22 Sat $26,414,693 $76,043,046 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.433 4.4% 21.7% 10th Payment 1,774,578
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,261,493 $82,505,559 $75,000,000 $52,300,000 1.433 2.2% 23.5% 11th Payment 1,863,307
9 01/26/22 Wed $19,178,397 $91,851,462 $85,000,000 $59,300,000 1.433 3.2% 26.0% 12th Payment 1,956,473

10 01/29/22 Sat $27,943,839 $105,468,889 $94,000,000 $65,600,000 1.433 4.7% 29.4% 13th Payment 2,054,296
11 01/31/22 Mon $14,057,183 $112,319,153 $105,000,000 $73,300,000 1.433 2.4% 31.1% 14th Payment 2,157,011
12 02/02/22 Wed $20,137,317 $122,132,351 $106,000,000 $74,000,000 1.433 3.4% 33.4% 15th Payment 2,264,862
13 02/05/22 Sat $29,620,470 $136,566,824 $117,000,000 $81,600,000 1.433 4.9% 36.7% 16th Payment 2,378,105
14 02/07/22 Mon $15,908,233 $148,384,600 $126,000,000 $87,900,000 1.433 2.7% 38.4% 17th Payment 2,497,010
15 02/09/22 Wed $22,602,124 $158,103,380 $137,000,000 $95,600,000 1.433 3.8% 40.8% 18th Payment 2,621,861
16 02/12/22 Sat $31,560,610 $171,674,257 $147,000,000 $102,600,000 1.433 5.3% 43.9% 19th Payment 2,752,954
17 02/14/22 Mon $17,308,157 $179,116,662 $158,000,000 $110,300,000 1.433 2.9% 45.5% 20th Payment 2,890,601
18 02/16/22 Wed $23,644,082 $189,283,478 $169,000,000 $117,900,000 1.433 4.0% 47.7% 21st Payment 3,035,131
19 02/19/22 Sat $32,980,838 $203,465,044 $180,000,000 $125,600,000 1.433 5.5% 50.5% 22nd Payment 3,186,888
20 02/21/22 Mon $17,308,157 $210,907,449 $0 1.433 2.9% 52.0% 23rd Payment 3,346,232
21 02/23/22 Wed $23,644,082 $221,074,265 $0 1.433 4.0% 53.9% 24th Payment 3,513,544
22 02/26/22 Sat $32,980,838 $235,255,831 $0 1.433 5.5% 56.4% 25th Payment 3,689,221
23 02/28/22 Mon $17,308,157 $242,698,237 $0 1.433 2.9% 57.7% 26th Payment 3,873,682
24 03/02/22 Wed $23,644,082 $252,865,053 $0 1.433 4.0% 59.4% 27th Payment 4,067,366
25 03/05/22 Sat $32,980,838 $267,046,618 $0 1.433 5.5% 61.6% 28th Payment 4,270,735
26 03/07/22 Mon $17,308,157 $274,489,024 $0 1.433 2.9% 62.7% 29th Payment 4,484,271
27 03/09/22 Wed $23,644,082 $284,655,840 $1,815,000,000 $1,266,600,000 1.433 4.0% 64.2% 30th Payment 4,708,485
28 03/12/22 Sat $32,980,838 $298,837,406 $1,870,000,000 $1,305,000,000 1.433 5.5% 66.2% Total 76,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/19/2022


